
Present Simple


1) Γενικές αλήθειες/ general truths		                         It rains a lot in England 	 	  
2) Συνήθειες/ habits, routines	 	 	 	 I usually wake up at 8. 

3) Μόνιµες καταστάσεις/ permanent situations	 	 We live in Athens.

4) Δροµολόγια, ωράρια / timetables 	 	 	 The train leaves at 7. 
 
Time expressions: never, sometimes, often, usually, always, every…, in the morning, at the 
weekend, on Mondays, in January

 
 I play	 	 	 	 	 Do I play?	 	 	 	 I don’t play 
You play	 	 	 	 Do you play?	 	 	 	 You don’t play

He plays ***	 	 	 	 Does he play?		 	 	 He doesn’t play

She plays	 	 	 	 Does she play?	 	 	 She doesn’t play

It plays		 	 	 	 Does it play?	 	 	 	 It doesn’t play

We play	 	 	 	 Do we play?	 	 	 	 We don’t play

You play	 	 	 	 Do you play?	 	 	 	 You don’t play

They play	 	 	 	 Do they play?	 	 	 	 They don’t play 
 
 
*** κανόνες ορθογραφίας, αντί για -s θα πάρει: 
-es όταν το ρήµα τελειώνει σε -s,-ss,-sh,-ch,-x,-o    	 	 brush —> brushes 
-ies όταν το ρήµα τελειώνει σε σύµφωνο + y		 	 study —-> studies  αλλά play —> plays 

Present Continuous


1) Κάτι γίνεται τώρα/ actions happening now         	     It  is raining now.	 	 	 

2) Μελλοντικά σχέδια/ future plans	 	 	    Tomorrow I am going to the movies.

3) Προσωρινές καταστάσεις	/ temporary situations 	   We are staying at my friend’s house. 
4) Περιγράφω µια φωτογραφία/ descriptions    	 	  The boy is having lunch.  
 
Time expressions: now, at the moment, today, tonight, this week         
 
 I am playing ***	 	 	 Am I playing?		 	 	 I am not playing	 	  
You are playing	 	 	 Are you playing?	 	 	 You aren’t playing 

He is playing	 	 	 	 Is he playing?		 	 	 He isn’t playing

She is playing	 	 	 	 Is she playing?	 	 	 She isn't playing

It is playing	 	 	 	 Is it playing?	 	 	 	 It isn't playing

We are playing		 	 	 Are we playing?	 	 	 We aren't playing

You are playing	 	 	 Are you playing?	 	 	 You aren't playing

They are playing	 	 	 Are they playing?	 	 	 They aren't playing 
 
 
*** κανόνες ορθογραφίας, 
όταν το ρήµα τελειώνει σε -e, βγάζουµε το -e για να βάλουµε -ing 	 	 write—> writing 
όταν το ρήµα τελειώνει σε σύµφωνο + φωνήεν + σύµφωνο, διπλασιάζουµε το τελευταίο σύµφωνο 
για να βάλουµε -ing	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 stop —> stopping 	 	


